506141645 07/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6188375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANC	CE: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ			
	Name	Execution Date		
REBECCA COOK		04/14/2020		
JOSEPH BLATTMAN		03/06/2020		
TSAFRIR MOR		03/25/2020		
	DIGNITY HEALTH			
Street Address:	3033 N. THIRD AVE			
City:	PHOENIX			
State/Country:	ARIZONA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15999241	

ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY

2020 N. CENTRAL AVE

85013

PHOENIX

ARIZONA

85004

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Postal Code:

Street Address:

State/Country:

Postal Code:

Name:

City:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	ssenn@acceleratoraix.net
Correspondent Name:	ACCELERATOR AIX
Address Line 1:	124 E. OLIVE AVE
Address Line 4:	BURBANK, CALIFORNIA 91502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DH-007US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN SENN
SIGNATURE:	/sean senn/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2020

PATENT REEL: 053140 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Rebecca Cook (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the inventor of invention entitled **"ANTIBODY FUSION PROTEIN AND RELATED** an COMPOSITIONS FOR TARGETING CANCER", as described and claimed in U.S. National Application Serial No. 15/999,241 filed August 17, 2018 and;

WHEREAS, **DIGNITY HEALTH** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a principal place of business at 3033 North Third Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign patents on said invention, for litigation regarding said patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or patents therefor.

April 14, 2020 Date

By ASSIGNOR: Thebecea Cook Rebecca Cook

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT		SKYSONG ID: M17-125L-US1-a			
WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors:					
1. Tsafrir Mor 325 E. La Diosa Dr. Tempe, AZ 85282	2. Joseph Blattman 8695 E. Charter Oak Dr. Scottsdale, AZ 85260	3.	4.		
5.	6.	7.	8.		
(collectively, the "Assignors") have	e invented certain new, useful, nonobviou	is, and otherwise patentable su	ibject matter concerning		
serial number <u>15/999,241</u> includes (1) all patent applications t provisional application, a utility app and otherwise discloses one or more patent rights, copyrights, trade secon Inventions, and (3) all patents, inve	filed on <u>August</u> that claim priority to or from the patent and plication, a design application, or other and e of the Inventions, (2) all other right, titl ets or know-how, priority rights, rights to ntor's certificates, and other forms of pro- agreement, protocol, or treaty, including	is filed herewith or was filed in 17, 2018 (the pplication referenced or identi- pplication, as well as any pater e, and interest in and to the Im- sue for past, present, and future tection granted thereon in the 1	NG CANCER In the United States Patent and Trademark Office: a "Assigned IP"). The term "Assigned IP" further fied in the preceding sentence, whether a ht application that has been filed or will be filed ventions, including but not limited to all other irre damages, and all other rights in and to the United States, in foreign countries or regions, or Convention for the Protection of Industrial		
Regents Intellectual Property Policy on behalf of Arizona State Universi	(ABOR 6-908 as of the date of this assi	gnment), and/or other employ t, title, and interest in and to the	employment agreements, the Arizona Board of ment obligations, the Arizona Board of Regents he Inventions and the Assigned IP, including but ed IP.		
Intellectual Property Policy, and/or Assignee, all right, title, and interes	other employment obligations: (1) have 1	had an obligation to assign, an ncluding but not limited to all	priority rights in, and all rights and entitlements		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, including but not limited to Assignors' eligibility to personally benefit from the Assignee's Intellectual Property Management Implementation Policy (RSP 604 as of the date of this assignment):					
the Assigned IP, including all and every patent application th and every reissue, reexaminati filed outside the United States applications; (f) in and to each of the foregoing; and (g) in and	priority rights in, and all rights and entitle at is a substitution, a continuation, a com- on, renewal, or extension of any kind of a and corresponding to any of the foregoin and every patent or other form of protec d to all claims for past, present, and futur n use all past, present, and future lost pro-	ements to claim priority to and inuation-in-part, or a division any of the foregoing; (e) in and g, including but not limited to tion, whether within or outside e infringement of any of the A	d interest (a) in and to the Inventions; (b) in and to I from, any of the Assigned IP; (c) in and to each al, of any of the Assigned IP; (d) in and to each d to each and every patent application of any kind international (e.g., Patent Cooperation Treaty) e the United States, issuing or reissuing from any ssigned IP, including all rights to sue for and to whatever nature recoverable from any		
	ny, that Assignee deems necessary to car		wers of attorney, declarations, or other papers, or t and purpose of this assignment or to otherwise		
international convention, agree		e name of the Assignee or its s	s, foreign countries or regions, or under any nuccessors, assigns, or legal representatives for the		
4. The terms and conditions of th	is assignment shall be binding upon the A	Assignors and their respective	successors, assigns, and legal representatives.		
5. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Arizona without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in physical or electronically transmitted individual counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to the Assignee as of the dates written below:					
1. Tsafrir Mor Signatur: M. J. Date: March 25, 2020	2. Joesph Blattman Signature: Date:				

PATENT REEL: 053140 FRAME: 0254

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT		SKYSONG ID: M17-125L-US1-a	
VHEREAS, the undersigned invent			
. Tsafrir Mor 325 E. La Diosa Dr. Tempe, AZ 85282	2. Joseph Blattman 8695 E. Charter Oak Dr. Scottsdale, AZ 85260	3.	4.
,	6.	7.	8.
	invented certain new, useful, nonoby		<u></u>
he "Iaveations") for which the fol trial number <u>15/999,241</u> icludes (1) all patent applications to rovisional application, a utility app and otherwise discloses one or more atent rights, copyrights, trade secre aventions, and (3) all patents, inver inder any international convention, roperty, the Patent Cooperation Tra /HEREAS, Arizona State Universit egents Intellectual Property Policy in behalf of Arizona State Universit of limited to all priority rights in, ar /HEREAS, the Assignors are resea itellectual Property Policy, and/or of ssignee, all right, title, and interest	ANTIBODY PUSION PROTEIN AND REL lowing United States patent application filed on <u>Augu</u> hat claim priority to or from the paten lication, a design application, or other of the Inventions, (2) all other right, is or know-how, priority rights, rights itor's certificates, and other forms of p agreement, protocol, or treaty, include eaty, or otherwise. ity is the Assignors' employer and, in (ABOR 6-908 as of the date of this a y (the "Assignee") already owns all r. and all rights and entitlements to claim rchers employed by the Assignee who other employment obligations: (1) has	ATED COMPOSITIONS FOR TARG on is filed herewith or was file ist 17, 2018 t application referenced or ide r application, as well as any p title, and interest in and to the s to sue for past, present, and is protection granted thereon in t ing those arising under the Pa accordance with the Assignor ssignment), and/or other emp ight, title, and interest in and priority to and from, the Assi o, in accordance with their em re had an obligation to assign.	BTING CANCER ad in the United States Patent and Trademark Offic (the "Assigned IP"). The term "Assigned IP" furthe entified in the preceding sentence, whether a attent application that has been filed or will be filed Inventions, including but not limited to all other future damages, and all other rights in and to the the United States, in foreign countries or regions, of ris Convention for the Protection of Industrial s' employment agreements, the Arizona Board of Regents to the Inventions and the Assigned IP, including but igned IP. apployment agreements, Arizona Board of Regents and have in fact previously assigned to the all priority rights and employment
The Assignors do hereby sell, a the Assigned IP, including all p and every patent application tha and every reissue, reexaminatio filed outside the United States a applications; (f) in and to each to of the foregoing; and (g) in and	agement Implementation Policy (RS ssign, transfer, and convey unto the A riority rights in, and all rights and ent it is a substitution, a continuation, a co n, renewal, or extension of any kind c and corresponding to any of the forego and every patent or other form of prot to all claims for past, present, and fut use all past, present, and future lost p	P 604 as of the date of this as ssignce the entire right, title, itlements to claim priority to to ontinuation-in-part, or a divisi of any of the foregoing; (e) in bing, including but not limited ection, whether within or outs ure infringement of any of the	Assignors' eligibility to personally benefit from the signment): and interest (a) in and to the Inventions; (b) in and and from, any of the Assigned IP; (c) in and to each onal, of any of the Assigned IP; (d) in and to each and to each and every patent application of any kin to international (e.g., Patent Cooperation Treaty) ide the United States, issuing or reissuing from any e Assigned IP, including all rights to sue for and to of whatever nature recoverable from any
The Assignors will, at the Assig provide written or oral testimon assist Assignee in establishing i	y, that Assignce deems necessary to c	ll rightful oaths, assignments, arry out, in good faith, the int	powers of attorney, declarations, or other papers, or tent and purpose of this assignment or to otherwise
incrnational convention agreer	hat any patents or other forms of prote ment, protocol, or treaty, be issued in t successors, assigns, or legal represent	the name of the Assignee or it	ates, foreign countries or regions, or under any s successors, assigns, or legal representatives for t
The terms and conditions of this	assignment shall be binding upon the	e Assignors and their respectiv	ve successors, assigns, and legal representatives.
permitted by law. This instrume	nunce do de inceai or unentorceable. In	e other provisions shall remain ctronically transmitted individ	na without regard to conflict of law principles. If a n effective and enforceable to the greatest extent lual counterparts, each of which is deemed an
WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assig	nors have executed and delivered this	s instrument to the Assignce a	s of the dates written below:
. Tsafrir Mor	2. Joesph Blattman		
Signature: Date:	Signature: Date:	Se-	

۴.

RECORDED: 07/07/2020